County
ADAMS

ALEXANDER
BOND
BOONE
BROWN
BUREAU
CALHOUN
CARROLL
CASS
CHAMPAIGN
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY
CLINTON
COLES
COOK
CRAWFORD
CUMBERLAND
DEKALB
DEWITT
DOUGLAS
DUPAGE
EDGAR
EDWARDS
EFFINGHAM
FAYETTE
FORD
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GALLATIN
GREENE
GRUNDY
HAMILTON
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HENDERSON
HENRY
IROQUOIS
JACKSON
JASPER
JEFFERSON
JERSEY

JO DAVIESS
JOHNSON
KANE
KANKAKEE
KENDALL
KNOX

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
COUNTY REPORT
ILLINOIS INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX
COUNTY REPORT - Tax Year: 2012 - PRELIMINARY
Source: Preliminary 1040 1IT Return File Dated Jan. 2014

Returns
30,606
2,230
6,773
23,113
2,263
15,777
2,127
7,335
6,071
78,269
15,181
7,216
6,022
16,787
20,085
2,241,130
8,613
4,459
42,068
7,184
9,333
439,485
7,833
2,997
17,086
8,844
6,288
15,816
15,295
2,216
5,605
21,816
3,522
8,218
1,472
3,030
22,783
13,095
21,403
4,605
15,965
9,835
10,812
4,899
215,520
46,768
50,505
22,136

Total Tax
$64,732,165
$2,713,681
$12,114,586
$56,199,783
$4,446,292
$31,641,002
$3,807,474
$13,667,334
$10,947,876
$188,347,238
$29,816,573
$14,279,930
$10,403,365
$37,494,111
$40,145,387
$6,990,154,613
$18,021,594
$7,850,470
$92,286,871
$16,134,566
$18,320,623
$1,728,055,046
$14,801,228
$5,602,858
$42,047,377
$15,481,606
$13,684,854
$25,898,631
$27,189,032
$4,936,322
$9,425,863
$55,078,363
$6,804,986
$15,325,678
$2,505,361
$5,758,620
$51,325,668
$27,849,969
$37,462,931
$9,192,812
$30,610,609
$19,428,241
$21,521,036
$8,049,338
$623,516,247
$93,280,938
$147,144,101
$42,625,925



LAKE
LASALLE
LAWRENCE
LEE
LIVINGSTON
LOGAN
MACON
MACOUPIN
MADISON
MARION
MARSHALL
MASON
MASSAC
MCDONOUGH
MCHENRY
MCLEAN
MENARD
MERCER
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MOULTRIE
OGLE
PEORIA
PERRY

PIATT

PIKE

POPE
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RANDOLPH
RICHLAND
ROCK ISLAND
SALINE
SANGAMON
SCHUYLER
SCOTT
SHELBY

ST CLAIR
STARK
STEPHENSON
TAZEWELL
UNION
VERMILION
WABASH
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WHITE
WHITESIDE
WILL
WILLIAMSON
WINNEBAGO
WOODFORD
Non-Illinois Totals*

308,779
51,186
5,980
15,796
16,150
12,065
46,320
20,174
115,088
17,001
5,626
6,892
6,022
12,485
141,064
73,346
5,813
7,724
15,528
12,337
15,193
6,453
23,982
83,953
8,490
7,715
6,559
1,193
2,299
2,881
13,177
7,243
64,974
10,028
92,286
3,104
2,063
9,787
104,998
2,445
20,868
61,187
7,394
32,275
5,145
6,931
6,948
6,877
6,287
26,405
292,300
27,839
124,640
17,324
391,606

$1,481,959,046
$106,520,926
$10,983,680
$32,619,694
$36,366,243
$24,413,694
$102,647,982
$38,501,121
$256,980,549
$29,585,516
$12,188,662
$13,336,382
$9,591,518
$22,944,132
$420,479,638
$203,893,689
$12,764,435
$16,845,475
$45,940,496
$23,243,338
$30,079,147
$14,622,055
$51,446,129
$226,727,028
$14,583,171
$18,726,890
$12,436,436
$1,735,102
$3,183,517
$6,486,607
$32,002,313
$12,905,153
$129,347,468
$18,499,083
$228,014,390
$5,717,867
$4,142,915
$18,313,388
$218,926,521
$5,707,680
$37,019,810
$159,041,404
$12,044,938
$54,895,428
$11,413,901
$14,647,789
$14,895,415
$13,174,462
$13,596,989
$50,262,689
$837,200,215
$51,546,545
$258,591,246
$53,870,780
$933,308,185



5,948,616 $17,219,048,045

*Returns with Non-1llinois Zip Codes (Non-Residents) or Invalid Illinois Zip Codes

Report ID: TDWR-IITEOY-008 Data Source: 2012 Report Date: 3/3/2014 9:51:03 AM
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